11,881 11,655 9,593 46,476 50,047 -7% -19% -18%

Uranium oxide
concentrate

(tonnes) 415 913 865 3,936 415 - - -5%

Molybdenum (tonnes) 492 632 538 2,515 1,806 39% 9% -15%

CARBON STEEL
MATERIALS

Iron ore ('000
tonnes)

25,296 22,499 26,115 97,072 96,745 0% 3% 16%

Metallurgical coal ('000
tonnes)

9,570 8,460 9,224 35,643 37,303 -4% -4% 9%

Manganese ore ('000
tonnes)

1,418 1,226 1,389 5,280 5,455 -3% -2% 13%

Manganese alloy ('000
tonnes)

156 173 175 652 755 -14% 12% 1%

DIAMONDS AND
SPECIALTY
PRODUCTS

Diamonds ('000
carats)

957 512 583 2,561 3,617 -29% -39% 14%

Fertiliser ('000
tonnes)

74 222.5 141.3 861.3 73.9 - - -36%

ENERGY COAL

Edgar Filing: BHP BILLITON PLC - Form 6-K

8

Energy coal ('000
tonnes)

22,703 18,672 21,787 85,756 87,416 -2% -4% 17%

STAINLESS STEEL
MATERIALS

Nickel ('000
tonnes)

31.8 40.2 41.6 174.9 91.9 90% 31% 3%

Ferrochrome ('000
tonnes)

178 - - - 954 - - -

Throughout this report figures in italics indicate that this figure has been adjusted since it
was previously reported.

BHP BILLITON ATTRIBUTABLE
PRODUCTION

YEAR ENDED

BHP
Billiton

JUNE SEPT DEC MARCH JUNE JUNE JUNE

Interest 2005 2005 2005 2006 2006 2006 2005

PETROLEUM

Production

Crude oil &
condensate

(000 bbl) 13,939 12,234 11,202 10,886 11,551 45,873 50,840

Natural gas (bcf) 98.79 97.65 86.35 77.85 98.59 360.44 345.68

LPG ('000
tonnes)

213.71 234.24 190.59 175.26 213.75 813.84 860.10

Ethane ('000
tonnes)

22.97 28.02 24.72 22.25 31.16 106.15 101.53

Total Petroleum
Products

(million
boe)

33.13 31.38 27.93 26.01 30.63 115.95 119.03

ALUMINIUM

ALUMINA

Production ('000 tonnes)

Worsley 86% 718 689 663 717 694 2,763 2,813

Suriname 45% 209 227 219 228 247 921 874

Alumar 36% 127 112 130 130 131 503 495

Total 1,054 1,028 1,012 1,075 1,072 4,187 4,182

Edgar Filing: BHP BILLITON PLC - Form 6-K

9

ALUMINIUM

Production ('000 tonnes)

Hillside 100% 172 172 177 174 177 700 685

Bayside 100% 29 41 46 46 46 179 166

Alumar 46.3% 44 45 45 44 44 178 176

Valesul 45.5% 11 11 10 11 11 43 43

Mozal 47% 65 65 66 65 66 262 260

Total 321 334 344 340 344 1,362 1,330

BASE METALS (a)

COPPER

Payable metal in
concentrate ('000 tonnes)

Escondida 57.5% 154.0 168.6 169.0 168.2 165.2 671.0 578.2

Antamina 33.8% 29.9 27.9 34.3 32.9 29.1 124.2 123.1

Tintaya (b) 100% 15.3 17.3 18.1 16.2 12.9 64.5 72.7

Total 199.2 213.8 221.4 217.3 207.2 859.7 774.0

Cathode ('000 tonnes)

Escondida 57.5% 21.4 19.6 20.0 15.4 11.7 66.7 87.3

Cerro Colorado 100% 24.6 14.5 21.5 28.1 30.0 94.1 113.1

Tintaya (b) 100% 6.4 9.7 9.9 9.1 6.1 34.8 34.4

Pinto Valley 100% 2.1 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.1 8.5 9.1

Olympic Dam (c) 100% 16.1 49.1 53.5 47.1 54.6 204.3 16.1

Total 70.6 95.1 107.0 101.8 104.5 408.4 260.0

LEAD

Payable metal in
concentrate (tonnes)

Cannington 100% 64,652 64,873 77,187 68,754 55,507 266,321 281,970

Total 64,652 64,873 77,187 68,754 55,507 266,321 281,970

Edgar Filing: BHP BILLITON PLC - Form 6-K

10

ZINC

Payable metal in
concentrate (tonnes)

Cannington 100% 12,676 14,188 18,780 20,885 14,926 68,779 52,841

Antamina 33.8% 15,528 14,959 5,148 7,534 12,638 40,279 52,520

Total 28,204 29,147 23,928 28,419 27,564 109,058 105,361

Refer footnotes on
page 4.

BASE METALS
(continued)

GOLD

Payable metal in
concentrate (ounces)

Escondida 57.5% 20,774 19,194 19,200 17,877 23,567 79,838 96,606

Tintaya (b) 100% 4,066 8,048 8,200 8,032 4,958 29,238 21,765

Olympic Dam (c)
(refined gold)

100% 7,042 26,424 27,300 26,186 27,636 107,546 7,042

Total 31,882 53,666 54,700 52,095 56,161 216,622 125,413

SILVER

Payable metal in
concentrate ('000 ounces)

Escondida 57.5% 658 795 945 714 925 3,379 2,551

Antamina 33.8% 749 642 859 865 808 3,174 2,774

Tintaya (b) 100% 129 167 168 138 119 592 630

Cannington 100% 10,283 9,579 11,672 9,693 7,503 38,447 44,030

Olympic Dam (c)
(refined silver)

100% 62 179 222 245 238 884 62

Total 11,881 11,362 13,866 11,655 9,593 46,476 50,047

Edgar Filing: BHP BILLITON PLC - Form 6-K

11

URANIUM OXIDE
CONCENTRATE

Payable metal in
concentrate (tonnes)

Olympic Dam (c) 100% 415 1,088 1,070 913 865 3,936 415

Total 415 1,088 1,070 913 865 3,936 415

MOLYBDENUM

Payable metal in
concentrate (tonnes)

Antamina 33.8% 492 573 772 632 538 2,515 1,806

Total 492 573 772 632 538 2,515 1,806

CARBON STEEL
MATERIALS

IRON ORE (d)

Production ('000 tonnes)

Mt Newman Joint
Venture

85% 6,493 6,234 6,166 5,884 6,490 24,774 25,736

Goldsworthy Joint
Venture

85% 1,593 1,393 1,669 1,371 1,808 6,241 4,685

Area C Joint
Venture

85% 4,813 4,286 4,969 3,332 5,401 17,988 16,612

Yandi Joint
Venture

85% 8,943 8,409 8,372 8,561 8,854 34,196 35,661

Jimblebar (e) 85% 1,558 1,645 1,569 1,549 1,607 6,370 6,364

Samarco 50% 1,896 1,881 1,865 1,802 1,955 7,503 7,687

Total 25,296 23,848 24,610 22,499 26,115 97,072 96,745

METALLURGICAL
COAL (f)

Production ('000 tonnes)

BMA 50% 7,021 6,693 6,441 5,972 6,474 25,580 25,395

BHP Mitsui Coal
(g)

80% 882 726 710 763 850 3,049 5,657

Illawarra 100% 1,667 1,567 1,822 1,725 1,900 7,014 6,251

Total 9,570 8,986 8,973 8,460 9,224 35,643 37,303

Edgar Filing: BHP BILLITON PLC - Form 6-K

12

MANGANESE ORES

Saleable production ('000
tonnes)

South Africa (h) 60% 631 566 529 532 673 2,300 2,508

Australia (h) 60% 787 821 749 694 716 2,980 2,947

Total 1,418 1,387 1,278 1,226 1,389 5,280 5,455

Refer footnotes on
page 4.

CARBON STEEL
MATERIALS (cont'd)

MANGANESE ALLOYS

Saleable production ('000
tonnes)

South Africa (h) 60% 98 79 105 119 131 434 492

Australia (h) 60% 58 60 60 54 44 218 263

Total 156 139 165 173 175 652 755

DIAMONDS AND
SPECIALTY PRODUCTS

DIAMONDS

Production ('000 carats)

Ekati(TM) 80% 957 852 614 512 583 2,561 3,617

FERTILISER

Production ('000 tonnes)

Southern Cross
Fertiliser
Operations (i)

100% 73.9 244.9 252.6 222.5 141.3 861.3 73.9

ENERGY COAL

Edgar Filing: BHP BILLITON PLC - Form 6-K

13

Production ('000 tonnes)

South Africa 100% 13,548 14,549 12,940 11,605 12,854 51,948 54,650

USA 100% 4,128 4,561 4,065 2,829 3,891 15,346 14,927

Australia 100% 2,823 2,568 2,045 1,897 2,636 9,146 9,865

Colombia 33% 2,204 2,332 2,237 2,341 2,406 9,316 7,974

Total 22,703 24,010 21,287 18,672 21,787 85,756 87,416

STAINLESS STEEL
MATERIALS

NICKEL

Production ('000 tonnes)

CMSA 99.8% 13.7 12.8 13.0 12.9 12.8 51.5 51.3

Yabulu 100% 8.9 6.1 5.9 7.0 4.3 23.3 31.4

Nickel West (j) 100% 9.2 25.2 30.1 20.3 24.5 100.1 9.2

Total 31.8 44.1 49.0 40.2 41.6 174.9 91.9

FERROCHROME

Saleable production ('000
tonnes)

South Africa (h)
(k)

60% 178 - - - - - 954

(a) Metal production is reported on the basis of payable metal.

(b) BHP Billiton sold Tintaya effective from June 1, 2006.

(c) BHP Billiton acquired Olympic Dam with the acquisition of WMC. Production data is shown from June
1, 2005.

(d) Iron ore production is reported on a wet tonnes basis.

(e) From October 1, 2005 Jimblebar production disclosed on an 85% saleable production basis.

(f) Metallurgical coal production is reported on the basis of saleable product. Production figures include some
thermal coal.